

1996

# Meredith Gibson v. US West Communications, Inc. : Reply Brief

Utah Court of Appeals

Follow this and additional works at: [https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu\\_ca2](https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca2)

 Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Court of Appeals; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Charles M. Bennett; Blackburn & Stoll; Attorneys for Appellant.

Floyd A. Jensen; Janet Hugie Smith; Frederick R. Thaler; Ray, Quinney & Nebeker; Attorneys for Appellee.

---

## Recommended Citation

Reply Brief, *Gibson v. US West Communications, Inc.*, No. 960251 (Utah Court of Appeals, 1996).  
[https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu\\_ca2/180](https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca2/180)

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

ARGUMENT ..... 1

I. US WEST’S EVOLVING “INTENT” WAS NEVER COMMUNICATED TO MS. GIBSON. .... 1

    A. THERE ARE MATERIAL DISPUTES AS TO WHETHER US WEST COMMUNICATED TO MS. GIBSON ITS “INTENT” THAT MS. GIBSON WAS AN AT WILL EMPLOYEE. .... 2

    B. US WEST INTENDED TO ENCOURAGE ITS EMPLOYEES *NOT* TO JOIN ITS UNION SO THAT IT COULD TERMINATE THEM AT WILL. .... 3

II. THE FACTS SHOW THAT US WEST USED A SURPRISE ATTACK ON MS. GIBSON. .... 4

III. US WEST ATTACKED MS. GIBSON’S CREDIBILITY. .... 5

IV. MS. GIBSON HAS ESTABLISHED A PRIMA FACIE CASE THAT US WEST’S EMPLOYMENT OFFICE TRANSFER COUNSELOR HAD APPARENT AUTHORITY TO MAKE THE PROMISE MADE TO MS. GIBSON. .... 6

CONCLUSION ..... 8

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

*Horrocks v. Westfalia Systemat*, 802 P.2d 14 (Utah App. 1995) ..... 6, 7

*Johnson v. Morton Thiokol*, 812 P.2d 997, 1002 (Utah 1991) ..... 8

*Larson v. Wycoff*, 624 P.2d 1151 (Utah 1981) ..... 6, 7

*Winegar v. Froerer Corp.*, 813 P.2d 104 (Utah 1991) ..... 2, 5, 8
